signed and valid petition against the said proposals has been received
by the Councilj

AND \{HEREAS it has been estimated by W. J. Francl & Associates
Consulting Engineering Ltd. that the total cost of the said Gravelled
Streets will be approximately Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars
($7,800) j

AND WHEREAS in order to construct the Gravelled Streets, it \Till
be necessary to borrow the sum of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars
($7,800) on the credit of the said Town by issuing debentures of the
said TOvm as herein provided;

AND WHEREAS the said indebtedness is to be repaid over a period
of five (5) years in consecutive equal annual instaln,ents, '..lith
interest at a rate not exceeding six percent (6%) per annwn, payable

[...]

and security of the Town of Slave Lake at large, of which amOlli1tthe
sum of $3,019.56 is to be paid by the Town at large, and $4,780.44 is
to be collected by way of special assessment as herein provided in
attached Schedule "A".

3. The debentures to be issued under this By-Law shall be for the
said sum of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($7,800) shall be in
denominations of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof,
shall be dated the 1st day of August 1966, or upon such other day as
may be appropriate having regard to the date of the borrowing in such
manner that the principal and interest Irillbe combined and be rr.ade